ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024

Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 19 Men, 50m Freestyle 2014 and older
03.02.2024 Results
MR 22.91 SALCHOW, Josha GER Ingolstadt 11.02.2023
DR 21.81 WIERLING, Damian Berlin 08.05.2016
Points: FINA 2023
Platz Name AK/AC Nat. Club Zeit / Time pt.
YOB 2014
1. FILIPIAK, Alexander 2014 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 34.13 229
2. PETER, Artur 2014 GER SV Augsburg 1911 36.27 191
3. CERUTTI, Felipe 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 36.44 188
4. PAJTAS, Martin 2014 GER VSC 1862 Donauwdérth 37.07 179
5. QUADRI, Andrea 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 38.00 166
6. SCHADE, Paul 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 40.96 133
7. STURM, Benjamin 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 41.28 129
8. BIFFI, Davide 2014 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 41.47 128
9. JOBST, Marcel Miguel 2014 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 41.94 123
10. BECKERS, Finnian 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 43.65 109
11. DOSTETAN AFFUSO, Edoardo 2014 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 45.11 929
12. HOCK, Lennard 2014 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 45.79 95
13. STRAWINSKY, Gabriel 2014 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 49.23 76
YOB 2013
1. RANGELOV, David 2013 GER SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen 33.97 233
2. WARNKE, Simon 2013 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 34.47 223
3. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 2013 GER SV Augsburg 1911 35.73 200
4. WIER, Benedikt 2013 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 35.93 197
5. ALCALDE, Miguel 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Munchen 36.29 191
6. SIEGMUND, Thorben 2013 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 37.74 170
7. COCCHI, Francesco 2013 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 39.35 150
8. AKIMOTO, Keita 2013 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 39.96 143
9. GABLER, Philipp 2013 GER TB 1888 Erlangen 42.22 121
YOB 2012
1. SAMA', Tommaso 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 30.66 317
2. MEYER, Samuel 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 32.76 260
3. ANDOH, Marc Steve Dylan 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 33.41 245
4. MUELLER, Daniel 2012 GER SV Bietigheim 33.48 243
5. CARRATURO, Giulio 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 33.54 242
6. MESKAUSKAS, Marijus 2012 LTU Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras 33.56 241
7. BRECKNER, Felix 2012 GER TSV Schmiden 33.57 241
8. DEVOTO, Disma 2012 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 33.91 234
9. VOLGGER, Laurin 2012 ITA ASD. Pol. AVI Vipiteno Sterzing 34.23 227
10. DETERS, Jan 2012 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 34.65 219
11. PETERS, Philipp 2012 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 34.75 217
12. TIMOFEEV, Wiladislav 2012 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 34.81 216
13. GEISSLER, Leonhard 2012 GER SV Lohhof 34.84 216
14. ROSSI, Roberto 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 35.28 208
15. ESQUIVEL-KOZMA, Marco 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 36.22 192
16. BORGONOVO, Pietro 2012 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 36.83 183
17. WYRWOLL, Adrian 2012 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 36.87 182
18. STAUDINGER, Vincent 2012 GER SV Augsburg 1911 37.09 179
19. WINTER, Vincent 2012 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 37.81 169
20. MAKIYAMA DANTAS, Francisco 2012 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 39.52 148
21. BELFORT, Benjamin 2012 GER TSV Schmiden 39.74 145
YOB 2011
1. STASKONIS, Adomas 2011 LTU Rokiskio Kuno K. IR Sporto Centras 30.30 328
2. LUBER, Niklas 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 30.81 312
3. VON HOERSTEN, Anthony 2011 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 31.26 299
4. BANDLOW, Ben 2011 GER TSV 1850 Lindau 31.74 285
5. LINDEMEIER, Justin 2011 GER TSV Erding 31.94 280
6. CHE 'ROSE, Louis 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 32.02 278
7. MUNDAY, Jonah 2011 GER Schwimmclub Lechfeld 32.60 263
8. KOEHLER, Korbinian Luca 2011 GER 1.SC Schweinfurt 32.74 260
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 19, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2011

Platz Name AK/AC Nat. Club Zeit/ Time Pt.
9. BLACQUIERE, Mads 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 33.02 253
10. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 33.22 249
11. STRAWINSKY, Raphael 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 33.26 248
12. CRAZZOLARA, Kai 2011 GER TB 1888 Erlangen 34.08 230
13. BARZIO, Samuele 2011 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 34.14 229
14. BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian 2011 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 34.41 224
15. GRIMM, Frederik 2011 GER SV Bietigheim 34.99 213
16. HOLZAPFEL, Emil 2011 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 35.03 212
17. VOGEL, Leopold 2011 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 35.32 207
18. MANDEL, Thomas 2011 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 35.72 200
19. KERRES, Jonathan 2011 GER TSV Schmiden 36.87 182
20. JOBST, Milian Miguel 2011 GER Polizei SV Eichstatt 37.24 177
21. ALCALDE, Gabriel 2011 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 37.36 175
22. MEUER, Felix 2011 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 40.27 139
23. IACOVELLI, Fabio 2011 GER SV Furstenfeldbrucker Wasserratten 40.77 134
24. FRITZ, Mika Elias 2011 GER TSV Schmiden 42.07 122
YOB 2009 - 2010
1. PAPAI Oliver 2009 HUN UNI Gyori Usz6 SE 25.13 576
2. KRISMER, Giovanni 2009 AUT Landesschwimmverband Tirol 25.65 541
3. KOEPNICK, Jonathan 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 26.03 518
4. SCHNEIDT, Brian 2009 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 26.07 515
5. MALIKOSKI, Aleksei 2009 GER Schwimmclub Schwandorf 26.88 470
6. HOEFER, Matteo 2010 AUT Landesschwimmverband Tirol 27.00 464
7. BIAGINI, Matteo Leon 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 27.25 451
8. WALZL, Alexander 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 27.40 444
9. HERRMANN, Torben 2009 GER TV Kempten 27.51 439
10. IMASUEN, David 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 27.54 437
11. HOFMAIER, Luis 2010 GER SC 53 Landshut 28.01 416
12. SEIDEL, Veit-Josef 2010 GER TSV Altenfurt-Nurnberg 28.25 405
13. MUELLNER, Gabriel 2009 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 28.28 404
14. BONAPACE, Jacopo 2010 ITA SSV Bozen 28.44 397
15. MANDELLI, Jacopo 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 28.62 389
16. HELLERT, Matthias Elias 2010 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 28.64 389
17. ZUTTER, Mathias 2010 Sul Red-Fish Neuchatel 29.05 372
18. ANDREASI, Daniel 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 29.07 372
19. GRAZEV, Edwin Eric 2010 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 29.08 371
20. VALTORTA, Matteo 2009 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 29.19 367
SIPKOVITS, Vilmos 2009 HUN UNI Gyori Usz6 SE 29.19 367
22. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 2009 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 29.34 361
23. JESKE, Emil 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 29.39 360
24. NADEL, Yonathan 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 29.40 359
25. ZWEIACKER, Charly 2010 Sul Red-Fish Neuchatel 29.46 357
26. MAIER, Leonhard 2010 GER DJK Sportbund Miinchen 29.48 356
27. PAPPLER, Jonas 2010 GER TV Parsberg 29.83 344
28. DIBIASI, Elias 2009 ITA SSV Bozen 29.89 342
29. PETROWSKY, Philipp 2009 GER SC Delphin Ingolstadt 29.90 342
30. LIEBY, Emil 2010 GER SV Schwabisch Gmiind 30.02 337
31. GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke Miinchen 30.13 334
32. PASSONI, Davide 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 30.19 332
33. SYZONENKO, Makar 2009 GER TSV Altenfurt-Nurnberg 30.25 330
34. RITSCHEK, Jakob 2009 GER Wir. Leonberg 30.27 329
SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 2010 GER 1.FCN Schwimmen 30.27 329
36. FERRI, Mattia 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 30.30 328
37. LISTING, Tim Julius 2010 GER SV Lohhof 30.43 324
38. MAVYR, Jakob 2009 GER TG Biberach 30.56 320
39. SCHERER, Timo Elias 2010 GER SV Schwébisch Gmiind 30.70 315
40. BORLOTTI, Matteo 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 30.75 314
41. STROHMAIER, Hektor 2010 GER SV Wacker Burghausen 30.78 313
HESS, Adrian 2010 GER TSV Schmiden 30.78 313
43. MAURER, Raphael 2010 GER SG Stadtwerke Miunchen 30.80 312
44, HILKER, Noah 2009 GER TG Biberach 30.86 311
45. ZACCAGLINO, Riccardo 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 31.19 301
46. RATTI, Alessio 2009 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 31.27 299
47. SCHLOBACH, Lennart Matthias 2010 GER TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling 31.78 284
48. FERNANDEZ DE HEREDIA, Joaquin 2010 GER SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 32.07 277
49. MANNARELLI, Giulio 2010 ITA Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD 32.15 275
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 19, Boys, 50m Freestyle, YOB 2009 - 2010

Platz Name

50. ROSSI, Leonardo
51. MATTIVI, Moritz

52. PULVIRENTI, Davide
53. CONRAD, Felix

54. SCHLOSSAREK-DIAZ, Dominik

55. STURM, Raphael

56. HOLZHAUER, Paul
57. RABL, Paul

58. WUERZINGER, Jakob
59. DZEMIC, Ali

60. JANZEN, Maximilian
61. SPIELMANN, Frederik
62. FRIESECKE, Bruno
63. STADLER, Leopold

YOB 2007 - 2008

BRANDNER, Felix
REISWICH, Alexander
KIENTZ, Lenny
MAURI, Daniele
ROHLOFF, Mark
NOWAK, Louis
MILELLA, Elia

8. KNORR, Fabian

9. PANSI, Leo
10. BECKER, Leopold
11. LOHRI, Arnaud
12. CSEKO, Dominik
13. VEITH, Florian
14. PANSI, Max
15. HANEL, Luca
16. COMI, Francesco
17. LERCH, Jakob
18. WUERZINGER, Simon
19. NADEL, Thomas
20. KATAMAN, Kirill
21. STRAMPFER, Felix
22. KAUFMANN, Malte
23. KLASS, Tim
24. KOENIG, Yannick
25. MIHURKO, Victor
26. GUMY, Nael
27. DETERS, Malte
28. COMTESSE, Gregor
29. OLONA-KEWITZ, Miguel
30. KRAUS, Michael
31. YERCHENKO, Maksim
32. RODIONOQV, Peter
33. LEHMANN, Simon
34. RODIONOQV, Paul
35. BRKIC, Aleksej
36. BRENNER, Miko
37. BECK, Benedikt
38. HERRMANN, Niklas
39. BIANCHINI, Tommaso
40. BECK, Korbinian
41. ACKERMANN, Philipp
42. MAURI, Davide
43. PINOTTI, Simone
44. TRAUB, Jonathan
45, KELLER, Bastian
46. KREIM, David
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Club

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SSV Bozen

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SV Solidaritat Ismaning

SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V.

Polizei SV Eichstatt

SV Wacker Burghausen

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

SV Hengersberg

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SV Bietigheim

TSV Schmiden

Polizei SV Eichstatt

Polizei SV Eichstatt

TSV Altenfurt-Nirnberg

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

SV Schwabisch Gmiind

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SV Augsburg 1911

TSV Eintracht Karlsfeld

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

1.FCN Schwimmen
Landesschwimmverband Tirol
SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen
Red-Fish Neuchatel

UNI Gyori Usz6 SE

DJK Sportbund Miinchen
Landesschwimmverband Tirol
SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SSG Giinzburg-Leipheim

SV Hengersberg

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

TG Biberach

SV Schwabisch Gmind

TSV Schmiden

SC Delphin Ingolstadt

TV Kempten
Landesschwimmverband Tirol
Red-Fish Neuchatel

DJK Sportbund Miinchen

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling
1.SC Schweinfurt

SV Wacker Burghausen

SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen

SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen

SC Prinz Eugen Miinchen

TSV Schmiden

SV Dachau 1925 e.V.

TV Kempten

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SV Dachau 1925 e.V.

1.SC Schweinfurt

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
1.SC Schweinfurt

TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling

Wfr. Leonberg

Zeit/ Time Pt.
32.53 265
32.60 263
32.65 262
32.89 256
32.93 256
33.19 250
33.26 248
33.59 241
33.84 235
34.29 226
34.33 225
35.31 207
37.17 178
41.57 127
24.86 595
25.53 549
25.71 537
25.74 536
25.90 526
26.02 518
26.02 518
26.03 518
26.09 514
26.20 508
26.41 496
26.69 480
26.71 479
26.77 476
26.83 473
26.95 467
26.97 466
26.98 465
27.00 464
27.17 455
27.21 453
27.23 452
27.37 445
27.38 445
27.52 438
27.55 437
27.64 432
27.69 430
27.70 430
27.80 425
27.88 421
28.08 412
28.13 410
28.23 406
28.26 405
28.40 399
28.87 379
28.91 378
28.92 377
29.03 373
29.16 368
30.28 329
30.35 327
30.38 326
30.91 309
31.70 287
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ISC - Int. Swim Cup - Ingolstadt 2024
Ingolstadt, 3. - 4.2.2024

Event 19, Men, 50m Freestyle

2006 and older

BECK, Lorenz
THEURILLAT, Benjamin
POZVAI, Oliver
CHOPARD, Theo
ENGEL, Taliso
BIALON, Alexandre
ANIMOSI, Francesco
GARCIA ALCARAZ, Raul
KORNES, Andreas
LERCH, Noah
SCHELLER, Sebastian
FORSTER, Donald
ANDRAE, Linus

EHRL, Domenik
GOLTZ, Florian
BECKER, Cornelius
ECKERT, Christian
KOPFMUELLER, Matthias
MOSER, Michael
NIEDERAU, Kai Bjarne
HAERTL, Michael
HOFFMEYER, Moritz
GIBIS, Tobias
BORISOV, Nikita
FROEHLICH, Philip
LENESCHMIDT, Denny
MURA, Simone
KLEEMANN, Adrian
GRAFFINO, Aaron
JAHN, Philipp
MASSERINI, Alessandro
MICIECKI, Korbinian
BICK, Johannes

ONO GO AWM
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2005
2000
2005
2001
2002
2004
2006
1988
1977
2004
2000
2003
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
1992
2006
2002
1996
2005
1992
1997
2006
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006
1994
2003
1999

GER
Sul

HUN
Sul

GER
Sul

ITA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER
GER
GER
ITA

GER
GER

1.FCN Schwimmen
Red-Fish Neuchatel

UNI Gyori Usz6 SE
Red-Fish Neuchatel
1.FCN Schwimmen
Red-Fish Neuchatel
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
TSV Erding

SV Augsburg 1911

SSG Glnzburg-Leipheim
WSV 72 Geretsried
1.FCN Schwimmen

TSV Schmiden

TV Parsberg

1.FCN Schwimmen

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
1.SC Schweinfurt

Polizei SV Eichstatt

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen
TV Parsberg

SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen
Wfr. Leonberg

SG Stadtwerke Miinchen
TV Kempten

1.SC Schweinfurt

Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SV Lohhof

TV Kempten

SC Delphin Ingolstadt
Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda ASD
SV GR.-W. Holzkirchen
SV Lohhof

24.09 653
24.35 633
24.39 630
24.83 597
24.90 592
25.27 566
25.75 535
25.99 520
26.04 517
26.14 511
26.37 498
26.47 492
26.56 487
26.58 486
26.60 485
26.79 475
26.86 471
26.90 469
27.01 463
27.02 463
27.19 454
27.21 453
27.32 448
27.46 441
27.51 439
27.65 432
27.86 422
28.04 414
28.27 404
28.45 397
28.55 392
28.65 388
29.65 350
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